## **Geraldine Licensing Trust**

## 2017 Byelection

## **DECLARATION OF RESULT**

I give notice under section 63 of the Local Electoral Act 2001 that the following person has been nominated as a candidate for:

## **Member of the Geraldine Licensing Trust** (1 required)

HEWSON, Jo

As the number of nominations received did not exceed the number of vacancies, Johanna Dale HEWSON is declared elected unopposed as a Member of the Geraldine Licensing Trust.

Mark Low **Electoral Officer – Geraldine Licensing Trust** 

Dated: 11 April 2017